
RACE  1	 9:05 PM	 (EUR28,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1800m
1	 41655	 Blown By The Wind (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 T Bachelot	 9.8%	 S Wattel	 11.6%
2	 27	 Romance Certaine (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 J B Eyquem	 20.2%	 J C Rouget	 20.0%
3	 14	 Paix Des Dames	 57	 [	9]	 I Mendizabal	 8.7%	 F Rohaut	 14.4%
4	 241454	 Olya (IRE)	 57	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 A Fabre	 16.8%
5	 53222	 Alsaba (IRE)	 57	 [	7]	 A Pouchin	 12.0%	 A Fabre	 16.8%
6	 1	 Isneauville (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.3%	 J Reynier	 15.5%
7	 1355	 Raoule (IRE)	 57	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 17.6%	 P Groualle	 12.3%
8	 31	 Real Sociedad (FR)	 57	 [	10]	R Thomas	 11.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 11.0%
9	 4147	 Ardeur	 57	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 H F Devin	 17.4%
10	 21	 Temptable	 57	 [	5]	 C Soumillon	 16.1%	 F Graffard	 25.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Isneauville (FR)
	 10	 Temptable
	 1	 Blown By The Wind (FR)
	 8	 Real Sociedad (FR)

7	 Raoule (IRE)	 44%
8	 Real Sociedad (FR)	 33%

7	 Raoule (IRE)	 1:51.39
1	 Blown By The Wind (FR)	1:53.39
8	 Real Sociedad (FR)	 2:00.76
3	 Paix Des Dames	 2:12.36

Race Preview: Isneauville (FR) A good winner on her debut in a Conditions race at  
Cagnes-sur-Mer over 1500m on 13 March. Can follow up. Temptable Has performed well on the 
PSF and was victorious in a Conditions race at Chantilly over 1600m on 4 March. Could have more 
to offer and has a winning chance. Blown By The Wind (FR) May have needed both runs this year 
and was 5th in a Group 3 over this course and distance on 6 April. Can do better at this level and is 
not out of it. Real Sociedad (FR) A winner at her second start, a Conditions race at Le Mans over 
1950m on 10 March. Capable of making the frame.

RACE  2	 9:40 PM	 (EUR27,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 351422	 Ferrari Fever (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.4%	 J Phelippon	 12.2%
2	 333780	 Bullace	 57.5	 [	6]	 R Thomas	 11.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 11.0%
3	 311145	 Caramelito (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 T Bachelot	 9.8%	 F Rohaut	 14.4%
4	 574156	 Arnis Master (GER)	 57.5	 [	7]	 H Boutin	 8.8%	 A Suborics	 10.9%
5	 52115	 Narkez (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 15.3%	 A Fabre	 16.8%
6	 118680	 Clavus (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 P&j Brandt	 11.4%
7	 127232	 Grey Man (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 M Barzalona	 17.6%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
8	 521425	 Ci Mer (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 A Madamet	 8.4%	 M Seror	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Caramelito (FR)
	 5	 Narkez (FR)
	 4	 Arnis Master (GER)
	 7	 Grey Man (FR)

2	 Bullace	 75%
3	 Caramelito (FR)	 58%
6	 Clavus (FR)	 50%
7	 Grey Man (FR)	 50%

6	 Clavus (FR)	 71%
1	 Ferrari Fever (FR)	 67%
5	 Narkez (FR)	 67%
8	 Ci Mer (FR)	 67%
3	 Caramelito (FR)	 47%

1	 Ferrari Fever (FR)	 1:17.63
2	 Bullace	 1:31.37
3	 Caramelito (FR)	 1:36.54
6	 Clavus (FR)	 1:36.64
4	 Arnis Master (GER)	 1:36.80

Race Preview: Caramelito (FR) Not disgraced when 5th last time out in a Group 2 over this course 
and distance on 5 October. Returns from a break but does set the standard for the race.. Narkez 
(FR) Did not show his best when 5th in a Listed race at Newmarket over 1800m on 17 April. Distance 
suits and he should fight out the finish.. Arnis Master (GER) Finished 6th last time out at Milan over 
1600m on 10 November. Returns from a break but could make the frame. Grey Man (FR) Returned 
from a break and was runner-up last time out in a Conditions race at Lyon-Parilly over 1350m on 16 
April. Has done well over this track and trip and can contest the finish.

RACE  3	 10:15 PM	 (EUR28,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2000m
1	 43363	 Princesse Trezy (FR)	 59	 [	15]	Eddy Hardouin	 6.1%	 S Kobayashi	 7.3%
2	 7177	 Essex (FR)	 59	 [	12]	D Breux	 7.5%	 M Delzangles	 12.2%
3	 239828	 My Secret Light (FR)	 59	 [	10]	C Demuro	 15.3%	 G Bietolini	 7.9%
4	 362723	 Hot And Beauty (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 C Soumillon	 16.1%	 D Bonilla	 0.0%
5	 938468	 Mon Comedien (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 F Lefebvre	 6.5%	 J Leroy	 5.9%
6	 640152	 Mino Galeste (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	A Madamet	 8.4%	 H Ghabri	 6.3%
7	 42505	 Fiumiccino (FR)	 57.5	 [	16]	M Barzalona	 17.6%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
8	 03903	 Amiral D’aumont (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 Mme A Tinchon	 8.0%
9	 0202	 Roulette (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 T Trullier	 7.0%	 Clement & Hermans	 12.1%
10	 6641	 King Ludwig (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 M Grandin	 10.5%	 J Reynier	 15.5%
11	047131	 Dschingis Zandee (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	H Journiac	 8.2%	 M Brasme	 8.0%
12	955332	 Mr Brightside (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	A Baron	 7.1%	 P De Chevigny	 12.6%
13	097333	 Lady Love (FR)	 55	 [	5]	 L Boisseau	 5.9%	 A Pean	 0.0%
14	864202	 Neuschwanstein (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 G Guedj-gay	 17.2%	 J Resimont	 12.5%
15	 60022	 Magnificent Seven (FR)	 53	 [	7]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.4%	 M Roldan	 3.1%
16	 070	 Kiss Me Lady (FR)	 52	 [	8]	 M Michel (1.5)	 6.8%	 G Doleuze	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 9	 Roulette (FR)
	 10	 King Ludwig (FR)
	 11	 Dschingis Zandee (FR)
	 8	 Amiral D’aumont (FR)

15	 Magnificent Seven (FR)	 67%
2	 Essex (FR)	 50%
9	 Roulette (FR)	 44%
4	 Hot And Beauty (FR)	 44%
3	 My Secret Light (FR)	 33%

7	 Fiumiccino (FR)	 2:03.09
9	 Roulette (FR)	 2:03.88
8	 Amiral D’aumont (FR)	 2:03.91
4	 Hot And Beauty (FR)	 2:05.67
13	 Lady Love (FR)	 2:08.75

Race Preview: Roulette (FR) Runner up over 2000m at Chantilly in a divided handicap on the 10th 
of April 2025. Big runner. King Ludwig (FR) Solid performance when winning over 1800m at Lyon 
La Soie in a Class 3 course qualifier on the 23rd of March 2025. Winning chance. Dschingis Zandee 
(FR) Won with a bit in hand over 1900m at Chantilly in a divided handicap on the 31st of March 2025. 
Include in all bets. Amiral D’aumont (FR) Finished a fair 3rd over 2000m at Chantilly in a divided 
handicap on the 10th of April 2025. Include in the play.

RACE  4	 10:50 PM	 (EUR16,000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 101002	 Saxon Village (IRE)	 59	 [	5]	 L Bails (1.5)	 4.0%	 M Rulec	 7.9%
2	 423214	 Marlowe (FR)	 59	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 8.8%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
3	 444802	 En Plein Air (FR)	 58	 [	11]	C Demuro	 15.3%	 G Bietolini	 7.9%
4	 076700	 Just In Time Game (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 D Provost (1.5)	 10.1%	 M Brasme	 8.0%
5	 900960	 Laurent (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 I Mendizabal	 8.7%	 J Leroy	 5.9%
6	 362808	 See The Light (FR)	 56	 [	10]	A Pouchin	 12.0%	 C Lotoux	 6.2%
7	 508106	 Lex Luthor (IRE)	 56	 [	2]	 T Bachelot	 9.8%	 F X Weissmeier	 8.5%
8	 328500	 Sound Of Thunder (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.0%	 Renaut & Adda	 5.0%
9	 333630	 Flexibility (FR)	 54.5	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 F Foresi	 8.7%
10	944742	 Hinat (IRE)	 54.5	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 7.0%	 S Cerulis	 4.9%
11	 04208	 La Bonita (FR)	 54.5	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Mme G Guillard	 0.0%
12	904904	 Zanona (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 A Schepens	 3.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 En Plein Air (FR)
	 12	 Zanona (FR)
	 2	 Marlowe (FR)
	 9	 Flexibility (FR)

11	La Bonita (FR)	 67%
3	 En Plein Air (FR)	 22%
4	 Just In Time Game (FR)	 22%
6	 See The Light (FR)	 22%

1	 Saxon Village (IRE)	 56%
8	 Sound Of Thunder (FR)	 44%
2	 Marlowe (FR)	 36%
10	 Hinat (IRE)	 33%
4	 Just In Time Game (FR)	 27%

2	 Marlowe (FR)	 1:35.05
1	 Saxon Village (IRE)	 1:37.68
9	 Flexibility (FR)	 1:37.68
3	 En Plein Air (FR)	 1:37.70
7	 Lex Luthor (IRE)	 1:37.86

Race Preview: En Plein Air (FR) Runner up over 1400m at Chantilly in a Class 3 divided handicap 
on the 10th of April 2025. Big runner. Zanona (FR) Finished close up in 4th over 1600m at Chantilly 
in a Class 3 divided limited handicap on the 3rd of April 2025. Place chance. Marlowe (FR) Finished 
4th over 1600m at Nantes in a Class 3 handicap on the 9th of April 2025. Include in all bets.  
Flexibility (FR) Not seen to best effect in 9th over 1600m at Lyon Parilly in a Class 3 handicap on 
the 16th of April 2025. Better than last and can earn.
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第  1 场	 9:05 PM	 (28,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1800公尺
1	 41655	随风	 Blown By The Wind (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 9.8%	 瓦泰尔	 11.6%
2	 27	浪漫爱情	 Romance Certaine (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 伊奇恩	 20.2%	 鲁热	 20.0%
3	 14	和平女士	 Paix Des Dames	 57	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 8.7%	 雷浩特	 14.4%
4	 241454	欧雅	 Olya (IRE)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 费伯华	 16.8%
5	 53222	埃尔萨巴	 Alsaba (IRE)	 57	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 费伯华	 16.8%
6	 1	伊努维尔	 Isneauville (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.3%	 利尼尔	 15.5%
7	 1355	拉乌尔	 Raoule (IRE)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 17.6%	 古洛尔	 12.3%
8	 31	皇家社会	 Real Sociedad (FR)	 57	 [	10]	 汤文升	 11.1%	 乐纳	 11.0%
9	 4147	安德尔	 Ardeur	 57	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 德温	 17.4%
10	 21	尤物	 Temptable	 57	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 16.1%	 格拉法	 25.0%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	伊努维尔

	10	尤物

	 1	 随风

	 8	 皇家社会

7	 拉乌尔	 44%
8	 皇家社会	 33%

7	 拉乌尔	 1:51.39
1	 随风	 1:53.39
8	 皇家社会	2:00.76
3	 和平女士	2:12.36

赛事预览: 伊努维尔 3月13日于凯尼斯一场1500米条件赛中首次作战即夺下冠军宝座，实力 

优秀，今可再下一城。 尤物 于胶沙地跑道多次表现亮眼，亦于3月4日尚蒂伊一场1600米条件

赛中获胜，可有良多进展，有一定的胜算。 随风 今年仍有待磨练，于4月6日此地同程一场 

第3级赛事中获得第5，实力尚可提升，不容忽视。 皇家社会 第二次作战于3月10日勒芒一场

1950米条件赛中获胜，有望跻身前列，值得多加关注。

第  2 场	 9:40 PM	 (27,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 351422	超跑热潮	 Ferrari Fever (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.4%	 菲利潘	 12.2%
2	 333780	布拉斯	 Bullace	 57.5	 [	 6]	 汤文升	 11.1%	 乐纳	 11.0%
3	 311145	卡拉梅托	 Caramelito (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 9.8%	 雷浩特	 14.4%
4	 574156	阿尼师傅	 Arnis Master (GER)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 8.8%	 苏伯利	 10.9%
5	 52115	纳克兹	 Narkez (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 15.3%	 费伯华	 16.8%
6	 118680	克拉乌斯	 Clavus (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 布兰德	 11.4%
7	 127232	格雷	 Grey Man (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.6%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
8	 521425	赛梅尔	 Ci Mer (FR)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 瑟罗尔	 10.7%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	卡拉梅托

	 5	 纳克兹

	 4	 阿尼师傅

	 7	 格雷

2	 布拉斯	 75%
3	 卡拉梅托	 58%
6	 克拉乌斯	 50%
7	 格雷	 50%

6	 克拉乌斯	 71%
1	 超跑热潮	 67%
5	 纳克兹	 67%
8	 赛梅尔	 67%
3	 卡拉梅托	 47%

1	 超跑热潮	1:17.63
2	 布拉斯	 1:31.37
3	 卡拉梅托	1:36.54
6	 克拉乌斯	1:36.64
4	 阿尼师傅	1:36.80

赛事预览: 卡拉梅托 上仗于10月5日此地同程一场第2级赛事中获得第5，表现不俗。 小憩归

来，能力立于群驹之前。 纳克兹 4月17日于新市一场1800米表列赛中仅名列第5，未能展现最

佳状态，此仗距离适宜，势必能奋战到底。 阿尼师傅 11月10日于米兰一场1600米赛事中获得

第6，休后复出，今可拼入榜内。 格雷 小憩后于4月16日里昂一场1350米条件赛中获得亚军。 

擅长于此地作战，有望争得位置。

第  3 场	 10:15 PM	 (28,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 2000公尺
1	 43363	特兹公主	 Princesse Trezy (FR)	 59	 [	15]	 哈杜英	 6.1%	 卡巴史	 7.3%
2	 7177	伊赛斯	 Essex (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 布雷斯	 7.5%	 杜诚高	 12.2%
3	 239828	秘密之光	 My Secret Light (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 15.3%	 比多利尼	 7.9%
4	 362723	火辣美人	 Hot And Beauty (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 16.1%	 博尼拉	 0.0%
5	 938468	喜剧大师	 Mon Comedien (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 勒斐布	 6.5%	 勒雷	 5.9%
6	 640152	米诺	 Mino Galeste (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 马德梅	 8.4%	 佳比	 6.3%
7	 42505	弗米希诺	 Fiumiccino (FR)	 57.5	 [	16]	 巴米高	 17.6%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
8	 03903	奥蒙将军	 Amiral D’aumont (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 丁真	 8.0%
9	 0202	鲁勒特	 Roulette (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 杜利尔	 7.0%	 克里赫曼	 12.1%
10	 6641	鹿维国王	 King Ludwig (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 10.5%	 利尼尔	 15.5%
11	 047131	清吉占帝	 Dschingis Zandee (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	 卓尼克	 8.2%	 布拉斯米	 8.0%
12	 955332	乐观先生	 Mr Brightside (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	 巴隆	 7.1%	 谢伟尼	 12.6%
13	 097333	少女情怀	 Lady Love (FR)	 55	 [	 5]	 博斯奥	 5.9%	 品尼	 0.0%
14	 864202	努斯万丁	 Neuschwanstein (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 古德	 17.2%	 雷斯蒙	 12.5%
15	 60022	超级七号	 Magnificent Seven (FR)	 53	 [	 7]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.4%	 罗丹	 3.1%
16	 070	亲亲少女	 Kiss Me Lady (FR)	 52	 [	 8]	 麦克(1.5)	 6.8%	 托里泽	 16.2%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 9	鲁勒特

	10	鹿维国王

	11	清吉占帝

	 8	 奥蒙将军

15	超级七号	 67%
2	 伊赛斯	 50%
9	 鲁勒特	 44%
4	 火辣美人	 44%
3	 秘密之光	 33%

7	 弗米希诺	2:03.09
9	 鲁勒特	 2:03.88
8	 奥蒙将军	2:03.91
4	 火辣美人	2:05.67
13	少女情怀	2:08.75

赛事预览: 鲁勒特 2025年4月10日于尚蒂伊一场2000米分组让磅赛中获得亚军，夺魁胜算大。 

鹿维国王 2025年3月23日于里昂纳丝一场1800米第3级赛事中大获全胜，表现稳健，今有望再

下一城。 清吉占帝 3月31日于尚蒂伊一场1900米分组让磅赛中轻松获胜、表现游刃有余，值得

考虑。 奥蒙将军 2025年4月10日于尚蒂伊一场2000米分组让磅赛中获得季军，表现不俗，可

多加关注。

第  4 场	 10:50 PM	 (16,000欧元)	 					   隆尚	 -- 1600公尺
1	 101002	萨森小村	 Saxon Village (IRE)	 59	 [	 5]	 巴伊斯(1.5)	 4.0%	 卢雷克	 7.9%
2	 423214	马洛	 Marlowe (FR)	 59	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 8.8%	 伯丁	 7.7%
3	 444802	户外	 En Plein Air (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 15.3%	 比多利尼	 7.9%
4	 076700	游戏中	 Just In Time Game (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 普罗沃(1.5)	 10.1%	 布拉斯米	 8.0%
5	 900960	劳伦特	 Laurent (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 曼迪扎	 8.7%	 勒雷	 5.9%
6	 362808	看见光	 See The Light (FR)	 56	 [	10]	 宝珍	 12.0%	 罗托斯	 6.2%
7	 508106	雷斯鲁特	 Lex Luthor (IRE)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 9.8%	 维米尔	 8.5%
8	 328500	雷声	 Sound Of Thunder (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.0%	 雷诺	 5.0%
9	 333630	自由	 Flexibility (FR)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 弗雷西	 8.7%
10	 944742	希纳特	 Hinat (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 7.0%	 蓝斑核	 4.9%
11	 04208	波尼塔	 La Bonita (FR)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 吉拉德	 0.0%
12	 904904	查诺纳	 Zanona (FR)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 利库维	 9.0%	 史奇潘	 3.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	户外

	12	查诺纳

	 2	 马洛

	 9	 自由

11	波尼塔	 67%
3	 户外	 22%
4	 游戏中	 22%
6	 看见光	 22%

1	 萨森小村	 56%
8	 雷声	 44%
2	 马洛	 36%
10	希纳特	 33%
4	 游戏中	 27%

2	 马洛	 1:35.05
1	 萨森小村	1:37.68
9	 自由	 1:37.68
3	 户外	 1:37.70
7	 雷斯鲁特	1:37.86

赛事预览: 户外 2025年4月10日于尚蒂伊一场1400米第3级分组让磅赛中获得亚军，今夺魁胜

算大。 查诺纳 2025年4月3日于尚蒂伊一场1600米第3级分组让磅赛中获得第4，可纳入考量。 

马洛 2025年4月9日于南特一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得第4，值得考虑。 自由 4月16日于里

昂一场1600米第3级让磅赛中名列第9，未能完全发挥水准，此后实力已有所提升，有望争得

奖金。
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